
1st Race. (C4) Post 1:15PM TB - OKLAHOMA CLAIMING $25,000
Purse $22,000 (Plus $4,400 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 6 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
Three Races.
1 POSETIVELY PERFECT (L) $25,000 R1 Pruitt, J Sanchez, O 126
2 GOSPEL COZY (L) $25,000 R7 Williams, S Stanley, A 126
3 FROM THE TOP ROPE (L) $25,000 R2 Young, S Wethey Jr., F 118
4 SANGRIA SUNSET (L) $25,000 R1 Bravo, F Goncalves, L 126
5 GOSPEL FABULOUS (L) $25,000 R12 Williams, S Eramia, R 126
6 EVERYONE NOS WENDY (L) $25,000 R9 Padilla, J Cabrera, D 126

6
2nd Race. (CX4) Post 1:42PM TB - OKLAHOMA CLAIMING $7,500

Groom of the Week
Crystal League, trainer Scott Corderman

Purse $13,000 (Plus $2,600 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 LEVIATHAN AXE (L) $7,500 R11 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 126
2 EUROSTORMSURVIVOR (L) $7,500 R8 Flores, G Cruz, R 126
3 DEN'S DYNASTY (L) $7,500 R7 Caster, B Cabrera, D 126
4 BLAME DA STOOPS (L) $7,500 R8 Padilla, J Cunningham, T 126
5 TOUGH TROOPER (L) $7,500 R8 Williams, S Goncalves, L 126
6 NORWAY BEACH (L) $7,500 R8 Offolter, J Kimes, C 126
7 I'M ALIVE (L) $7,500 R7 Rodriguez, M Hamilton, W 126
8 MISSION LOCKOUT (L) $7,500 R8 Buehrer, M Huckaby, R *121

8
3rd Race. (C7) Post 2:09PM TB - CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $13,000 (Plus $2,600 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 1 Mile
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
1 PURE CONNECTION (L) $5,000 0 Corderman, S Cabrera, D 120
2 CAMS HOTROD (L) $5,000 R10 Buehrer, M Cunningham, T 120
3 CAT TALE SKY (L) $5,000 R10 Young, S Quinonez, B 122
4 GRACE GIVEN (L) $5,000 R12 Flores, G Huckaby, R *120
5 GRAND PRAIRIE GAL (L) $5,000 0 Young, S Wethey Jr., F 122
6 LOOKIN LUCKY AGAIN (L) $5,000 0 Pruitt, J Sanchez, O 122

6
4th Race. (C2) Post 2:41PM TB - CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $13,000 (Plus $2,600 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 6 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 MCMUSIC (L) $7,500 R7 Silva, M Delorme, L 126
2 BEAU DAY (L) $7,500 0 Swan, P Huckaby, R *121
3 STUNNING BRUNO (L) $7,500 R9 Anderson, M Stanley, A 126
4 WINDTAPPER WIN (L) $7,500 R7 Dixon, T Fletcher, C 126
5 DICEY WAGER (L) $7,500 R7 Villafranco, F Eramia, R 126
6 AUX ARCS (L) $7,500 0 Caldwell, R Pusac, A 126
7 FASTENED (L) $7,500 R7 Blatchford, G Sanchez, O 126
8 SHAGGY EDGE (L) $7,500 R7 Pruitt, J Lara, E 126
9 DEVIOUS LOVER (L) $7,500 R7 Corderman, S Cabrera, D 126
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5th Race. (CX7) Post 3:08PM TB - OKLAHOMA CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $13,000 (Plus $2,600 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
Three Races.
1 SUPRISING CODE (L) $7,500 R8 Offolter, J Eramia, R 126
2 DEVIOUS DIVA (L) $7,500 R1 Caster, B Wethey Jr., F 126
3 SHE'S A BOND TOO (L) $7,500 R8 Davidson, M Hamilton, W 126
4 GOSPEL PRECIOUS (L) $7,500 R11 Williams, S Delorme, L 126
5 CALLITFATELUCKARMA (L) $7,500 R4 Ashford, T Quinonez, B 126
6 RAINBOW SMILES (L) $7,500 R8 Corderman, S Cabrera, D 126
7 UNBRIDLED KISSES (L) $7,500 R1 Komardley, E Sanchez, O 126

7
6th Race. (C9) Post 3:35PM TB - OKLAHOMA MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $25,000 (Plus $5,000 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 CHITOZ STORM CAT (L) R10 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 118
2 BRIELLE (L) R9 Oberlander, J Cabrera, D 118
3 GOSPEL SHARE (L1) 0 Williams, S Delorme, L 126
4 BAILEY SIOUX (L) R9 Lee, M Eramia, R 118
5 SIX GUN SALLY (L) R10 Hanson, V Wiseman, I 118
6 BLACK VELVET ROSE (L) R10 Rodriguez, M Hamilton, W 126
7 SWEAT (L) R9 Stephens, J Pusac, A 118
8 SLEEPY MUSIC (L) R10 Silva, M Cruz, R 118
9 DODGEBALL QUEEN (L) R9 Pruitt, J Stanley, A 118

9
7th Race. (C6) Post 4:07PM TB - CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $12,000 (Plus $2,400 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 6 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 FLASH HUMOR (L) $7,500 R1 Silva, M Stanley, A 126
2 HIGH SPARK (L) $7,500 R9 Buehrer, M Steinberg, G 126
3 KNOCK'EM OUT JERRY (L) $7,500 R8 Flores, G Pusac, A 126
4 FINE TUNED (L) $7,500 R9 Pruitt, J Lara, E 126
5 SUPERHERO (L) $7,500 R9 Dixon, T Kimes, C 126
6 SMACKDOWN (L) $7,500 R9 Komardley, E Sanchez, O 126
7 DOUBLE RAP (L) $7,500 R8 Padilla, J Cunningham, T 126
8 MADETHEDEAN'SLIST (L) $7,500 R9 Chleborad, L Huckaby, R *121
9 SAND CREEK (L) $7,500 0 Williams, J Hamilton, W 126
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8th Race. (C5) Post 4:34PM TB - ALLOWANCE
Purse $26,000 (Plus $5,200 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 1 Mile
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Or Oklahoma State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two
Races.
1 BOURBON LIFE (L) R7 Corderman, S Cabrera, D 126
2 VESTES (L) R7 Davidson, M Hamilton, W 126
3 GUAPO (L) R7 Young, S Wethey Jr., F 126
4 MISSING CODE (L) R8 Offolter, J Eramia, R 126
5 COLD FACT (L) R8 Williams, J Wiseman, I 126
6 MULTIPLE OPINIONS (L) R9 Caster, B Delorme, L 126
7 CHARMING TIGER (L) R7 Ferrell, J Kimes, C 126

7

9th Race. (C1) Post 5:01PM TB - CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $13,000 (Plus $2,600 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 1 Mile
For Four Year Olds and Upward.
1 AMMENTHEDESTROYER (L) $5,000 R7 Ferrell, J Kimes, C 120
2 ABSAROKA (L) $5,000 R9 Flores, G Cabrera, D 122
3 PRINCE RAMA (L) $5,000 Rengstorf, T Goncalves, L 120
4 BIG BOSS BEN (L) $5,000 R10 Anderson, M Stanley, A 120
5 C B'S FLAT OUT (L) $5,000 R7 Dunlap, S Sanchez, O 120
6 OUTLIER (L) $5,000 R7 Young, S Wethey Jr., F 120
7 HAMAZING WISDOM (L) $5,000 R9 Padilla, J Lara, E 120
8 PASSTHECAT (L) $5,000 R9 Hanson, V Wiseman, I 120
9 HE GOTS TO GO (L) $5,000 R9 Dunlap, S Delorme, L 120

9
Off Races: C3 - C8 - CS1 - CX2 - CX3 - CX5 - CX6

Extra Races For Tuesday, February 24, 2026
(Entries Close on Thursday, February 19, 2026)

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 TB - OKLAHOMA ALLOWANCE
Purse $28,000. (Plus $5,600 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race
Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter or Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Multiple Winners Preferred)

ONE MILE

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 TB - OKLAHOMA ALLOWANCE
Purse $28,000. (Plus $5,600 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have
Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter or Which Have Never Won
Three Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Multiple Winners Preferred)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 TB - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $25,000. (Plus $5,000 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Three
Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 TB - OKLAHOMA MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $25,000. (Plus $5,000 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

ONE MILE

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 TB - OKLAHOMA CLAIMING
Purse $12,000. (Plus $2,400 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $7,500

ONE MILE

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 TB - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $25,000. (Plus $5,000 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Three
Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

THIRTEENTH DAY
POST TIME: 1:15PM

WILL ROGERS DOWNS
www.cherokeecasino.com

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 2026



********************************************************************************************************************
OFFICIAL WORKOUT CARDS MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY, INCLUDING THE
RIDER, AND TURNED INTO EITHER THE GAP ATTENDANT OR RACING OFFICE FOR
EVERY HORSE THAT CONDUCTS A WORKOUT AT WILL ROGERS DOWNS. Thank you
for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
TRAINERS WHO HAVE ACQUIRED ADDITIONAL HORSES SINCE BEING ALLOCATED
STALLS ARE TO CONTACT THE RACING SECRETARY FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO
HAULING IN. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY RESULT IN LOSS OF PRIVILEGES. Thank you
for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
IN RESPONSE TO A RECENT EIA POSITIVE, HORSES STABLED IN SALLISAW AT BLUE
RIBBON DOWNS WILL NOT BE ADMITTED ONTO THE GROUNDS UNTIL FURTHER
NOTICE.

********************************************************************************************************************
Weather permitting, morning training hours ON LIVE RACE DAYS are 7:00 - 10:00am,
with gates from 8:00 - 10:00am. NO WORKERS UNTIL 7:20am. All other days are 10:00am
- 1:00pm with gates from 10:00am - 12:00pm, dark Wednesday, no gates Thursday. There
is no training on the training track unless the main track is closed and EMTs are present.
PLEASE BE CLEAR WHEN TAKING HORSES TO THE GATE ABOUT THEIR NAME AND IF
THEY ARE STANDING FOR THE PURPOSE OF COMING OFF A LIST. Thank you for your
cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
UPDATED: phone in to the post-position draw by calling (945) 468-5504 and entering
access code 715 544 623# when prompted. Please mute cell phones to eliminate
background noise until asked for representation.

********************************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION TRAINERS: Please check the past performances (available in the racing
office) on entry days to ensure that your horses have been entered properly. Corrections
can be made before going final.

********************************************************************************************************************
Mandatory race-day veterinary inspections will begin at 7:00am at Barn D. Trainers with
assigned stalls must have horses in place at that time. In-today horses hauling in must
be on the grounds by 10:00am and in the appropriately assigned location for inspection.
Trainers that plan to ship into a barn other than the haul-in barns must plan with the stall
superintendent on the day of entry. Inspected horses must remain on the grounds until
after the race.

********************************************************************************************************************
Horsemen wishing to haul in for workouts on race days or arrive with horses that are
not "In-Today" are to contact (918) 633-2463 in advance for accommodations or stall
space. Trainers must obtain approval before occupying the haul-in barns with horses
that are not designated as "In-Today". Trainers should be prepared to work-and-go.
Thank you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
PADDOCK TARDINESS AFFECTS EVERYONE AND IS UNACCEPTABLE. PLEASE
PREPARE RESPONSIBLY AND ARRIVE TO SADDLE PROMPTLY. TRAINERS ARE TO
TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SADDLING OF THEIR OWN HORSES, OR REPORT TO
THE STEWARDS IN THE EVENT AN ASSISTANT OR PROXY IS TO BE USED.

*******************************************************************************************************************
Pony horses may enter the saddling paddock only with prior approval from the paddock
judge and are not permitted inside the Winners' Circle. Thank you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
Vehicles on the backstretch must always yield to horses - no exceptions. There is no
parking on the roadway between barns on race days. Also, help us keep the backside
roads intact by minding the 15 MPH speed limit. Thank you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
PLEASE TAKE NOTE OF OUR WORKOUT REQUIREMENTS AND ENSURE THAT YOUR
HORSES ARE ELIGIBLE PRIOR TO ENTRY. Thank you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
PLEASE VERIFY WIRE TRANSFERS WITH THE HORSEMEN?S BOOKKEEPER. Thank
you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
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A R# PP
ABSAROKA 9 2/9
AMMENTHEDESTROYER 9 1/9
AUX ARCS 4 6/9

B R# PP
BAILEY SIOUX 6 4/9
BEAU DAY 4 2/9
BIG BOSS BEN 9 4/9
BLACK VELVET ROSE 6 6/9
BLAME DA STOOPS 2 4/8
BOURBON LIFE 8 1/7
BRIELLE 6 2/9

C R# PP
CALLITFATELUCKARMA 5 5/7
CAMS HOTROD 3 2/6
CAT TALE SKY 3 3/6
C B'S FLAT OUT 9 5/9
CHARMING TIGER 8 7/7
CHITOZ STORM CAT 6 1/9
COLD FACT 8 5/7

D R# PP
DEN'S DYNASTY 2 3/8
DEVIOUS DIVA 5 2/7
DEVIOUS LOVER 4 9/9
DICEY WAGER 4 5/9
DODGEBALL QUEEN 6 9/9
DOUBLE RAP 7 7/9

E R# PP
EUROSTORMSURVIVOR 2 2/8
EVERYONE NOS WENDY 1 6/6

F R# PP
FASTENED 4 7/9
FINE TUNED 7 4/9
FLASH HUMOR 7 1/9
FROM THE TOP ROPE 1 3/6

G R# PP
GOSPEL COZY 1 2/6
GOSPEL FABULOUS 1 5/6
GOSPEL PRECIOUS 5 4/7
GOSPEL SHARE 6 3/9
GRACE GIVEN 3 4/6
GRAND PRAIRIE GAL 3 5/6
GUAPO 8 3/7

H R# PP
HAMAZING WISDOM 9 7/9
HE GOTS TO GO 9 9/9
HIGH SPARK 7 2/9

I R# PP
I'M ALIVE 2 7/8

K R# PP
KNOCK'EM OUT JERRY 7 3/9

L R# PP
LEVIATHAN AXE 2 1/8
LOOKIN LUCKY AGAIN 3 6/6

M R# PP
MADETHEDEAN'SLIST 7 8/9
MCMUSIC 4 1/9
MISSING CODE 8 4/7
MISSION LOCKOUT 2 8/8
MULTIPLE OPINIONS 8 6/7

N R# PP
NORWAY BEACH 2 6/8

O R# PP
OUTLIER 9 6/9

P R# PP
PASSTHECAT 9 8/9
POSETIVELY PERFECT 1 1/6
PRINCE RAMA 9 3/9
PURE CONNECTION 3 1/6

R R# PP
RAINBOW SMILES 5 6/7

S R# PP
SAND CREEK 7 9/9
SANGRIA SUNSET 1 4/6
SHAGGY EDGE 4 8/9
SHE'S A BOND TOO 5 3/7
SIX GUN SALLY 6 5/9
SLEEPY MUSIC 6 8/9
SMACKDOWN 7 6/9
STUNNING BRUNO 4 3/9
SUPERHERO 7 5/9
SUPRISING CODE 5 1/7
SWEAT 6 7/9

T R# PP
TOUGH TROOPER 2 5/8

U R# PP
UNBRIDLED KISSES 5 7/7

V R# PP
VESTES 8 2/7

W R# PP
WINDTAPPER WIN 4 4/9

In Today for

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 2026

70 In Body

0 Also Eligible

70 Total In Today

WILL ROGERS DOWNS - IN TODAY SHEET
THIRTEENTH DAY

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 2026


